FIRE RATED PRODUCTS
E5
FIR
E R
A
TED
 P
R

E
FIRE RATED MODULAR CORE DIFFUSERS
HOW TO ORDER OR TO SPECIFY
FIRE RATED MODULAR CORE DIFFUSERS • SQUARE NECK – MODEL 7500FRD
EXAMPLE: 7500FRD - 0606 - 12" x 12" - L - AW - 212
1. Model
 7500FRD  Square Neck
2.  Neck Size
 Imperial
 0606 06" x 06" (152 x 152) Square
 0808 08" x 08" (203 x 203) Square
 0909 09" x 09" (229 x 229) Square
 1010 10" x 10" (254 x 254) Square
 1212 12" x 12" (305 x 305) Square
 1414 14" x 14" (356 x 356) Square
 1515 15" x 15" (381 x 381) Square
 1616 16" x 16" (406 x 406) Square
 1818 18" x 18" (457 x 457) Square
 2020 20" x 20" (508 x 508) Square
3.  Ceiling Module Size
 Imperial
 12" x 12"
 24" x 24"
 Metric
 300 mm x 300 mm
 600 mm x 600 mm
4.  Frame Type
 L Lay-in T-Bar
5.  Finish
 AW Appliance White (default)
 AL Aluminum
 BK Black
 BW British White
 PC Prime Coat
 SP Special Custom Color
6.  Fusible Link Temperature
 212 212°F (100°C) (default)
 165 165°F (74°C)
Note:
1. Consult individual model as to limitations of module and neck
size combination.
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION:
Furnish and install Nailor Model 7500FRD (Square Neck) Steel Fire Rated Modular Core Ceiling Diffusers of the sizes and
capacities as shown on the plans and air distribution schedules. The diffusers shall consist of four spring-loaded modular cores that
can be adjusted by lowering the hinged face and rotating each module after installation to provide a 1, 2, 3 or 4-way horizontal throw
pattern without the use of tools. Diffusers shall include a factory mounted ceiling damper and thermal blanket. The finish shall be
AW Appliance White (optional finishes are available). Diffusers shall be factory assembled UL/ULC fire rated diffuser component
assemblies and classified for use in restrained or unrestrained floor/ceiling and or roof/ceiling assemblies which incorporate an
exposed grid suspended ceiling with up to a 3 hour rating. Ceiling damper and thermal blanket accessory shall be listed in UL/ULC
Fire Resistance (Certifications) Directory and meet all NFPA 90A requirements.
Only available on
24" x 24" or
600 mm x 600 mm
ceiling modules
E43
FIR
E R
A
TED
 P
R
O
D
U
C
TS
 E
FIRE RATED MODULAR CORE DIFFUSERS
HOW TO ORDER OR TO SPECIFY
FIRE RATED MODULAR CORE DIFFUSERS • ROUND NECK – MODEL 7505FRD
EXAMPLE: 7505FRD - 1212 - 10 - 24" x 24" - L - AW - 212
1. Model
 7505FRD Round Neck
2.  Core /Backpan Size
 Imperial
 0909 09" x 09" (229 x 229)
 1212 12" x 12" (305 x 305)
 1515 15" x 15" (381 x 381)
 1818 18" x 18" (457 x 457)
3.  Neck Size
 Imperial
 06 6" (152) Round
 08 8" (203) Round
 10 10" (254) Round
 12 12" (305) Round
 14 14" (356) Round
4.  Ceiling Module Size
 Imperial
 12" x 12"
 24" x 24"
 Metric
 300 mm x 300 mm
 600 mm x 600 mm
5.  Frame Type
 L Lay-in T-Bar
6.  Finish
 AW Appliance White (default)
 AL Aluminum
 BK Black
 BW British White
 PC Prime Coat
 SP Special Custom Color
7.  Fusible Link Temperature
 212 212°F (100°C) (default)
 165 165°F (74°C)
Note:
1. Consult individual model as to limitations of module and neck
size combination.
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION:
Furnish and install Nailor Model 7505FRD (Round Neck) Steel Fire Rated Modular Core Ceiling Diffusers of the sizes and
capacities as shown on the plans and air distribution schedules. The diffusers shall consist of four spring-loaded modular cores that
can be adjusted by lowering the hinged face and rotating each module after installation to provide a 1, 2, 3 or 4-way horizontal throw
pattern without the use of tools. Diffusers shall include a factory mounted ceiling damper and thermal blanket. The finish shall be
AW Appliance White (optional finishes are available). Diffusers shall be factory assembled UL/ULC fire rated diffuser component
assemblies and classified for use in restrained or unrestrained floor/ceiling and or roof/ceiling assemblies which incorporate an
exposed grid suspended ceiling with up to a 3 hour rating. Ceiling damper and thermal blanket accessory shall be listed in UL/ULC
Fire Resistance (Certifications) Directory and meet all NFPA 90A requirements.
Only available on
24" x 24" or
600 mm x 600 mm
ceiling modules
D246
C
EI
LI
N
G
 D
IF
FU
SE
R
S
D
MODULAR CORE CEILING DIFFUSERS
PERFORMANCE DATA:
Models 7500 and 7200 • Square Neck
Performance Notes:
1. All pressures are in inches w.g.. To